
Kingwood Center 5K – June 9, 2012      Questions? Comments? 

Contact Mike Burrows at 

mgburrows@yahoo.com 

Overall Place 

    1      17:49 Sean Crawford 
    2      18:07 Matt Leis 
    3      18:45 Jason Fortman 
    4      18:48 Brent Christy 
    5      19:12 Dane Henry 
    6      19:18 Joel Fox 
    7      19:29 Andrea White 
    8      19:43 Rodney Hostetter 
    9      19:56 Rick VanBuren 
   10      20:05 Matt Endicott 
   11      20:05 Rick Jones 
   12      20:35 Brady Deaner 
   13      20:53 Rich Wasowski 
   14      21:19 Stephen Engh 
   15      21:27 Kevin Payne 
   16      21:46 Jon Fulwider 
   17      22:06 Kelly Cropp 
   18      22:29 Daniel Pierce 
   19      22:36 Taylor McKinney 
   20      22:45 Logan Glenwright 
   21      22:53 Roger Beaudet 
   22      23:16 Dave Eighinger 
   23      23:20 Mitch Wasowski 
   24      23:32 Andrew Gehrisch 
   25      23:35 Son Nguyen 
   26      23:36 Diane Davies 
   27      23:38 Daniel Milograne 
   28      23:45 Shaun Robles 
   29      24:11 Mike Grist 
   30      24:19 Code Hamilton 
   31      24:26 Amber Cyrus 
   32      24:26 Philip Cordrey 
   33      24:35 Norman Haywood 
   34      24:50 Sally Wilging 
   35      25:00 Luke Weithman 
   36      25:07 Chris Kooken 
   37      25:12 Justin Crooks 
   38      25:16 Justin Weithman 
   39      25:18 Sara Crooks 
   40      25:25 Susan Inscore 
   41      25:37 Ashley Heestand 
   42      25:54 Julie Babcock 
   43      25:58 Joshua Cole 
   44      26:00 Art Hoffman 
   45      26:00 Riley Fortman 
   46      26:01 Pam Bechtel 
   47      26:02 Erick Howard 
   48      26:03 Laura Paulo 



   49      26:04 Nicole Hill 
   50      26:07 Mark Cates 
   51      26:14 Amy Friesen 
   52      26:16 Rachel Smith 
   53      26:22 Karla Muntis 
   54      26:29 Spencer Drake 
   55      26:33 Larry Moore 
   56      26:38 Matt McCoy 
   57      26:47 Star Henthorn 
   58      26:47 Julie White 
   59      26:47 Jessica Appleby 
   60      26:48 Jenise Vaughn 
   61      26:59 Teresa Alt 
   62      27:07 Nicole Keep 
   63      27:08 Don Conrad 
   64      27:20 Bob Schroer 
   65      27:26 Gregg Plehn 
   66      27:27 Clinton Ewers 
   67      27:30 Nicole Fortman 
   68      27:30 Melissa Burrows 
   69      27:43 Mike Bechtel 
   70      27:51 Richard Talaga 
   71      27:55 David Dauterman Jr. 
   72      27:57 Jennie Fleiner 
   73      27:57 Robert Bruce 
   74      28:00 Marie Kramer 
   75      28:01 Belinda Martin 
   76      28:02 Lillie Nguyen 
   77      28:10 Anna Delp 
   78      28:11 Allie Smith 
   79      28:12 Amanda Patrick 
   80      28:14 Morgan Kline 
   81      28:21 Tammy Webb 
   82      28:24 Earnest Mosier 
   83      28:25 Samatha Webb 
   84      28:35 Crystal Keller 
   85      28:42 Chris Reynolds 
   86      28:45 David McDonald 
   87      28:58 James Trainer 
   88      29:00 Cassandra VanHorn 
   89      29:03 Joy Reeder 
   90      29:09 Garth Crundwell 
   91      29:11 Lora Weithman 
   92      29:23 Jim Mawhorr 
   93      29:30 Robert Drake 
   94      29:38 John Roby 
   95      29:42 Nichole Unger 
   96      29:43 Brian Coon 
   97      30:20 Trish McDonald 
   98      30:24 Melody Whittington 
   99      30:26 Kristy Striker 
  100      30:31 Ty Clark 
  101      30:49 Benton Drake 



  102      30:49 Angela Koch 
  103      30:52 Madison Caudill 
  104      30:57 Cynthia Dorsey 
  105      30:57 Melissa Irwin 
  106      30:57 Dominic Irwin 
  107      31:05 Adan Kooken 
  108      31:05 Brittany Richards 
  109      31:30 Annette Welker 
  110      31:55 Jenny Homan 
  111      31:56 Herb Homan 
  112      31:57 Marsha Hoover 
  113      32:02 Caroline Parnisari 
  114      32:03 Bob Parnisari 
  115      32:28 Michael Richards 
  116      32:32 Joyce Krebs 
  117      32:35 Jaime James 
  118      32:35 Lisa Lookabaugh 
  119      32:49 Linda Adelman 
  120      32:50 Joe Thompson 
  121      32:58 Connie Cates 
  122      33:01 Rachel Bowerize 
  123      33:04 Micah Haring 
  124      33:05 Heather Haring 
  125      33:13 Elizabeth Lattimer 
  126      33:13 Chloe Lattimer 
  127      33:18 Linda Zeigler 
  128      33:27 Alyssa Crundwell 
  129      33:41 Bob Kerr 
  130      33:43 Jason Lawrence 
  131      33:51 Jodie Titus 
  132      33:56 Nicole Clark 
  133      34:01 Lori Ashbridge 
  134      34:11 William Sharp 
  135      34:26 Kim Gabriel 
  136      34:27 Holli Ujvari 
  137      34:30 Kathy McNeal 
  138      34:48 Tamara Funk 
  139      34:49 Carrie Zehner 
  140      34:49 Lynne Argo 
  141      34:49 Angela Lindsay 
  142      35:04 Patricia Cornell 
  143      35:05 Cindy Kerr 
  144      35:26 Kyrsten Nolen 
  145      35:26 Paul Valenti 
  146      35:27 Teresa Cook 
  147      35:30 Kathi Laughbaum 
  148      35:31 Candace Brown 
  149      35:32 Laura Barber 
  150      35:57 Melissa Caudill 
  151      36:01 Corrine Williams 
  152      36:07 Jodi Trumpower 
  153      36:16 Pat Ashbridge 
  154      36:19 Casey Barnhart 



  155      36:21 Mindy Smith 
  156      36:29 Stephen Gehrisch 
  157      36:36 Jennifer Burkhart 
  158      36:40 Melissa O'Connell 
  159      36:40 Melanie Reynolds 
  160      36:51 Juli Sterba 
  161      37:32 Paul Cremeans 
  162      38:09 Kayla Danals 
  163      38:09 Brian Danals 
  164      38:38 Stephanie Gehrisch 
  165      38:38 Chris Gehrisch 
  166      39:00 Katherine Dishon 
  167      39:05 Joey Chandler 
  168      39:18 Ashley Miller 
  169      39:18 Traci Trumpower 
  170      39:53 Caroline Wooley 
  171      40:09 Jennifer Savage 
  172      40:12 Tammy Wurthmann 
  173      40:13 Carla Coon 
  174      40:29 Susie Leuthold 
  175      40:32 Heidi Sanderson 
  176      40:38 Dee Callen 
  177      42:02 Amanda Prince-Smith 
  178      42:25 Amanda Lindsey 
  179      42:51 Erica Parnisari 
  180      42:53 Nancy Keep 
  181      43:25 Dan Cobb 
  182      43:25 Mark Dishon 
  183      43:28 Darcilla Olshavsky 
  184      43:55 Jo Ellen Cobb 
  185      43:55 Marcia Dishon 
  186      44:13 Michele Kline 
  187      44:13 Carol Zaugg 
  188      44:15 Andrea Gruber 
  189      44:15 Heather Gehrisch 
  190      44:34 Denise Funk 
  191      45:24 Beverly Plaster 
  192      46:04 Benjamin Steele 
  193      46:05 Danielle Stanforth 
  194      46:07 Patti Boice 
  195      46:09 Missy Malone 
  196      46:09 Cody Lindsey 
  197      47:14 Veronica Williams Payne 
  198      48:42 Kaley Ball 
  199      48:42 Patty Kunkle 
  200      49:47 Cathy Davison 
  201      49:59 Shelley Clark 
  202      49:59 Kathy Cremeans 
  203      50:00 Amanda Wagner 
  204      51:33 Kathleen Mambourg 
  205      51:34 Amy Crutchfield 
  206      51:36 Steve Malone 
  207      52:02 Mandi Jackson 



  208      52:10 Lynna Layfield 
  209      52:11 Lisa Havlin 
  210      52:11 Jessica Steele 
  211      52:12 Jolene Wolford 
  212      53:22 Michele Myers 
  213      55:11 Nancy McGraw 
  214    1:01:50 Heather Coviello 
  215    1:04:27 Tabitha Clark 
  216    1:04:27 Stephanie Howard 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Age Brackets 

Overall Women's 
    1      19:29 Andrea White 
Overall Men's 
    1      17:49 Sean Crawford 
Women's Under 14 
    1      26:47 Star Henthorn 
    2      28:02 Lillie Nguyen 
    3      28:11 Allie Smith 
    4      28:14 Morgan Kline 
    5      28:25 Samatha Webb 
    6      30:52 Madison Caudill 
    7      35:26 Kyrsten Nolen 
 
Men's Under 14 
    1      20:35 Brady Deaner 
    2      21:19 Stephen Engh 
    3      22:45 Logan Glenwright 
    4      23:20 Mitch Wasowski 
    5      23:32 Andrew Gehrisch 
    6      24:19 Code Hamilton 
    7      25:00 Luke Weithman 
    8      25:16 Justin Weithman 
    9      26:29 Spencer Drake 
   10      30:31 Ty Clark 
   11      30:49 Benton Drake 
   12      31:05 Adan Kooken 
   13      33:04 Micah Haring 
   14      36:29 Stephen Gehrisch 
   15      46:09 Cody Lindsey 
Women's 15 to 19 
    1      22:36 Taylor McKinney 
    2      26:00 Riley Fortman 
    3      32:02 Caroline Parnisari 
    4      33:13 Chloe Lattimer 
    5      36:19 Casey Barnhart 
Men's 15 to 19 
    1      18:07 Matt Leis 



Women's 20 to 29 
    1      25:18 Sara Crooks 
    2      25:37 Ashley Heestand 
    3      26:47 Jessica Appleby 
    4      26:48 Jenise Vaughn 
    5      28:10 Anna Delp 
    6      28:35 Crystal Keller 
    7      29:42 Nichole Unger 
    8      30:24 Melody Whittington 
    9      30:26 Kristy Striker 
   10      31:55 Jenny Homan 
   11      32:35 Jaime James 
   12      33:01 Rachel Bowerize 
   13      33:13 Elizabeth Lattimer 
   14      33:27 Alyssa Crundwell 
   15      33:56 Nicole Clark 
   16      38:09 Kayla Danals 
   17      39:00 Katherine Dishon 
   18      39:05 Joey Chandler 
   19      39:18 Ashley Miller 
   20      39:53 Caroline Wooley 
   21      40:09 Jennifer Savage 
   22      44:15 Andrea Gruber 
   23      44:15 Heather Gehrisch 
   24      46:05 Danielle Stanforth 
   25      48:42 Kaley Ball 
   26      50:00 Amanda Wagner 
   27      52:11 Jessica Steele 
   28      52:12 Jolene Wolford 
   29    1:04:27 Stephanie Howard 
Men's 20 to 29 
    1      18:48 Brent Christy 
    2      24:11 Mike Grist 
    3      25:58 Joshua Cole 
    4      26:02 Erick Howard 
    5      26:38 Matt McCoy 
    6      46:04 Benjamin Steele 
Women's 30 to 39 
    1      24:26 Amber Cyrus 
    2      26:04 Nicole Hill 
    3      26:16 Rachel Smith 
    4      26:22 Karla Muntis 
    5      26:59 Teresa Alt 
    6      27:07 Nicole Keep 
    7      27:57 Jennie Fleiner 
    8      28:00 Marie Kramer 
    9      28:12 Amanda Patrick 
   10      29:03 Joy Reeder 
   11      30:49 Angela Koch 
   12      30:57 Melissa Irwin 
   13      31:05 Brittany Richards 
   14      33:05 Heather Haring 
   15      34:27 Holli Ujvari 



   16      34:49 Carrie Zehner 
   17      34:49 Angela Lindsay 
   18      35:31 Candace Brown 
   19      35:32 Laura Barber 
   20      35:57 Melissa Caudill 
   21      36:07 Jodi Trumpower 
   22      36:36 Jennifer Burkhart 
   23      36:40 Melissa O'Connell 
   24      36:40 Melanie Reynolds 
   25      36:51 Juli Sterba 
   26      42:02 Amanda Prince-Smith 
   27      42:25 Amanda Lindsey 
   28      43:28 Darcilla Olshavsky 
   29      48:42 Patty Kunkle 
   30      49:59 Shelley Clark 
   31      52:02 Mandi Jackson 
   32    1:01:50 Heather Coviello 
   33    1:04:27 Tabitha Clark 
Men's 30 to 39 
    1      19:12 Dane Henry 
    2      19:18 Joel Fox 
    3      19:43 Rodney Hostetter 
    4      20:05 Rick Jones 
    5      23:38 Daniel Milograne 
    6      23:45 Shaun Robles 
    7      25:07 Chris Kooken 
    8      25:12 Justin Crooks 
    9      27:27 Clinton Ewers 
   10      27:57 Robert Bruce 
   11      28:42 Chris Reynolds 
   12      28:45 David McDonald 
   13      30:57 Dominic Irwin 
   14      32:28 Michael Richards 
Women's 40 to 49 
    1      22:06 Kelly Cropp 
    2      24:50 Sally Wilging 
    3      26:01 Pam Bechtel 
    4      26:03 Laura Paulo 
    5      26:14 Amy Friesen 
    6      26:47 Julie White 
    7      27:30 Nicole Fortman 
    8      27:30 Melissa Burrows 
    9      28:01 Belinda Martin 
   10      28:21 Tammy Webb 
   11      29:00 Cassandra VanHorn 
   12      29:11 Lora Weithman 
   13      30:20 Trish McDonald 
   14      32:32 Joyce Krebs 
   15      32:35 Lisa Lookabaugh 
   16      32:49 Linda Adelman 
   17      33:18 Linda Zeigler 
   18      33:51 Jodie Titus 
   19      34:01 Lori Ashbridge 



   20      34:48 Tamara Funk 
   21      34:49 Lynne Argo 
   22      35:04 Patricia Cornell 
   23      36:01 Corrine Williams 
   24      36:21 Mindy Smith 
   25      38:38 Stephanie Gehrisch 
   26      39:18 Traci Trumpower 
   27      40:12 Tammy Wurthmann 
   28      40:13 Carla Coon 
   29      40:29 Susie Leuthold 
   30      40:38 Dee Callen 
   31      42:51 Erica Parnisari 
   32      43:55 Jo Ellen Cobb 
   33      43:55 Marcia Dishon 
   34      44:13 Michele Kline 
   35      46:07 Patti Boice 
   36      46:09 Missy Malone 
   37      47:14 Veronica Williams Payne 
   38      49:59 Kathy Cremeans 
   39      51:34 Amy Crutchfield 
   40      52:10 Lynna Layfield 
   41      53:22 Michele Myers 
Men's 40 to 49 
    1      18:45 Jason Fortman 
    2      19:56 Rick VanBuren 
    3      20:05 Matt Endicott 
    4      20:53 Rich Wasowski 
    5      21:27 Kevin Payne 
    6      21:46 Jon Fulwider 
    7      23:35 Son Nguyen 
    8      24:26 Philip Cordrey 
    9      27:26 Gregg Plehn 
   10      27:43 Mike Bechtel 
   11      27:55 David Dauterman Jr. 
   12      29:30 Robert Drake 
   13      29:38 John Roby 
   14      29:43 Brian Coon 
   15      31:56 Herb Homan 
   16      33:43 Jason Lawrence 
   17      35:26 Paul Valenti 
   18      37:32 Paul Cremeans 
   19      38:09 Brian Danals 
   20      38:38 Chris Gehrisch 
   21      43:25 Dan Cobb 
   22      43:25 Mark Dishon 
Women's 50 to 59 
    1      23:36 Diane Davies 
    2      25:25 Susan Inscore 
    3      25:54 Julie Babcock 
    4      30:57 Cynthia Dorsey 
    5      31:30 Annette Welker 
    6      31:57 Marsha Hoover 
    7      32:58 Connie Cates 



    8      34:26 Kim Gabriel 
    9      35:05 Cindy Kerr 
   10      35:27 Teresa Cook 
   11      35:30 Kathi Laughbaum 
   12      40:32 Heidi Sanderson 
   13      44:13 Carol Zaugg 
   14      44:34 Denise Funk 
   15      49:47 Cathy Davison 
   16      52:11 Lisa Havlin 
   17      55:11 Nancy McGraw 
Men's 50 to 59 
    1      22:29 Daniel Pierce 
    2      23:16 Dave Eighinger 
    3      26:07 Mark Cates 
    4      27:20 Bob Schroer 
    5      27:51 Richard Talaga 
    6      28:24 Earnest Mosier 
    7      28:58 James Trainer 
    8      29:09 Garth Crundwell 
    9      29:23 Jim Mawhorr 
   10      32:03 Bob Parnisari 
   11      32:50 Joe Thompson 
   12      51:36 Steve Malone 
Women's 60 and Over 
    1      34:30 Kathy McNeal 
    2      36:16 Pat Ashbridge 
    3      42:53 Nancy Keep 
    4      45:24 Beverly Plaster 
    5      51:33 Kathleen Mambourg 
Men's 60 and Over 
    1      22:53 Roger Beaudet 
    2      24:35 Norman Haywood 
    3      26:00 Art Hoffman 
    4      26:33 Larry Moore 
    5      27:08 Don Conrad 
    6      33:41 Bob Kerr 
    7      34:11 William Sharp 
 


